

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2017

Piloo Fali Bomanjee and Ors.

.. Petitioners

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

.. Respondents

....

Sr. Advocate Soli Cooper a/w Adv Ethel Periera a/w Adv. Janhvi P
Durve I/b M/s Purnanand & Co. for Petitioners.

Mr. K. Kani I/b Ashish Mehta for Respondents.

....

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 15 JUNE, 2018

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner placed on record the additional affidavit, copy of which is already given to the learned Counsel for the petitioner. In that view of the matter, the same is taken on record.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to take instructions. Time granted, stand over to 29th June, 2018.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]