

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2017

Piloo Fali Bomanjee And 4 OthersPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OthersRespondent

Ms.Janvi P. Durve i/by M/s.Purnanand And Company for
Petitioners.

Mr.Khorzan Irani i/by.Ashish Mehta for Respondent

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 29th June, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned at 11.00 a.m. At the request of learned advocate for
the petitioners, Stand over to 07/08/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)