

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2017

Piloo Fali Bomanjee And 4 OthersPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OthersRespondent

Ms.Janhvi P.D. ai/by Purnanand And Company, Advocate For
Petitioner.

Ms.Tvisha Desai i/byh Ashish Mehta, Advocate for
Respondents.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
 SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 14th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Respondent
matter is adjourned. Stand over as per CMIS date. Parties are at
liberty to file Reply/Rejoinder if any.

(ASSOCIATE)