

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2017

Piloo Fali Bomanjee And 4 OthersPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OthersRespondent

**Ms. Janhvi P. dhurve i/b Purnanand And Company For
Petitioner**

Mr. Mohit Sohani i/b Ashish Mehta For Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

DATE : 11th March, 2019

P.C. :

At the request made by Petitioner, stand over to 02/04/2019 for
fresh admission.

(ASSOCIATE)