

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2017

Piloo F. Bomanjee & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

....

Janhavi P. Durve i/b. Purnanand & Co. for the Petitioners.

Mohit Sahani & J. Thomas i/b Ashish Mehta for Respondents.

....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2020

P.C.

Heard Learned Counsel for the parties.

2. By Consent of both the parties, matter to appear on board
on 18th February, 2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)