

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2017

Piloo Fali Bomanjee and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Xerxes Bharucha i/b Purnanad and Co. for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Kotwani i/b Ashish Mehta for the
Respondents.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
SARANG V. KOTWAL JJ.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2020**

P.C.

1 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 The learned Counsel for the Respondents submits
that they may be permitted to file sur-rejoinder in view of
the fact that Petitioner relied on some new documents in
their rejoinder.

3 Hence, the following order is passed:

a) Respondent is permitted to file sur-rejoinder
on or before 13.03.2020.

b) Matter to appear on board on 24.03.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)