

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2017

Piloo Fali Bomanjee & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Janhavi Dure a/w Mr. Devansh Bheda for the Petitioners.
Mr. Niranjan Shimpi a/w Adv. Revaa Kadam for Respondents.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 9th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the petitioners informs this Court that during the pendency of this petition, petitioner No.3 has expired and that appropriate steps will have to be taken in the matter.

2. Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks from today.

3. List for further consideration on 18th February 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)